Throughout the Term of the Lease and including any Extension Term(s) pursuant to Clause 7 (OPTION 
TO EXTEND TERM), County shall have the exclusive right, without additional charge, to use the 
entirety of the parking area, as shown on Revised Exhibit B, consisting of approximately six hundred 
fifty-six (656) parking spaces in total  
reasonable rules and regulations which are prescribed by Lessor from time to time for the efficient 
operation of the parking areas for the Building and provided to County in writing.   

Included within said parking spaces, Lessor shall also provide parking for disabled persons ( ADA

[...]

Approximately 99,589 RSF (Expansion Premises), comprising of: 

(i) approximately 59,017 RSF on the first and second floors (Phase I Expansion Premises) 

(ii) approximately 40,572 RSF on the third floor (Phase II Expansion Premises). 

PARKING 

Total of six hundred fifty-six (656) parking spaces. 

TERM 

The Term of this Lease commenced on January 1, 2025, (Commencement Date) and will continue in effect 

until December 31, 2042. 

OPTION TO EXTEND 

Two (2) five (5) year periods. 

RENT 

$3.45 per rentable square foot per month, based on a November 1, 2026 commencement date, modified gross